

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E
TACOMA WA 984211710	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	TACOMA WA 984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.		75,000.00	-72.00%	21,000.00	-54.00%	34,065.20	-54.58%
								32,000.00	-57.33%
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000 EACH			500.0000	100.00%	1,000.0000	280.00%	1,000.0000	100.00%
				500.00	500	1,000.00	1,400	1,000.00	500
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB								
	270.0000 m			7.0000	0.00%	7.0000	42.86%	10.0000	5.0000
				1,890.00	0	1,890.00	810	1,350.00	-540
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	285.0000 m			10.0000	-26.00%	7.4000	-33.00%	6.7000	-33.00%
				2,850.00	-741	2,109.00	-941	1,909.50	-941
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	13.0000 EACH			200.0000	-25.00%	150.0000	-20.00%	160.0000	-20.00%
				2,600.00	-650	1,950.00	-520	2,080.00	-520
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	2.0000 EACH			50.0000	20.00%	60.0000	10.00%	55.0000	10.00%
				100.00	20	120.00	10	110.00	10
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING								
	28.0000 m2			15.0000	133.33%	35.0000	100.00%	30.0000	100.00%
				420.00	560	980.00	840.00	840.00	420
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			50.00%		320.00%		50.00%
				1,000.00	500	1,500.00	3,200	1,500.00	500
GRADING									
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	282.0000 m3			30.0000	50.00%	45.0000	50.00%	30.4000	1.33%
				8,460.00	4,230	12,690.00	4,230	8,572.80	113
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	60.0000 m2			15.0000	146.67%	37.0000	180.00%	67.0000	346.67%
				900.00	1,320	2,220.00	1,620	4,020.00	3,120
11	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100 EACH			0.0001	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%
				0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E
TACOMA WA 984211710	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	TACOMA WA 984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	19.3000	m	75.0000		165.0000	120.00%	100.0000	33.33%	205.0000	173.33%
			1,447.50		3,184.50	1,737	1,930.00	483	3,956.50	2,509
SURFACING										
13	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	9.3200	km	1,000.0000		1,500.0000	50.00%	760.0000	-24.00%	1,235.0000	23.50%
			9,320.00		13,980.00	4,660	7,083.20	-2,237	11,510.20	2,190
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	440.0000	t	30.0000		22.0000	-26.67%	21.5000	-28.33%	21.0000	-30.00%
			13,200.00		9,680.00	-3,520	9,460.00	-3,740	9,240.00	-3,960
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	35.2000	t	300.0000		250.0000	-16.67%	269.5000	-10.17%	423.0000	41.00%
			10,560.00		8,800.00	-1,760	9,486.40	-1,074	14,889.60	4,330
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,017.00		5,017.00		5,017.00		5,017.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,592.00		5,592.00		5,592.00		5,592.00	
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	3208.0000	m2	7.0000		4.5000	-35.71%	3.0000	-57.14%	4.8000	-31.43%
			22,456.00		14,436.00	-8,020	9,624.00	-12,832	15,398.40	-7,058
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-2:									
	595.0000	t	45.0000		43.6000	-3.11%	48.7000	8.22%	46.5000	3.33%
			26,775.00		25,942.00	-833	28,976.50	2,202	27,667.50	893
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	24.0000	t	100.0000		87.0000	-13.00%	110.0000	10.00%	168.0000	68.00%
			2,400.00		2,088.00	-312	2,640.00	240	4,032.00	1,632
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:									
	8940.0000	t	45.0000		36.0000	-20.00%	36.4000	-19.11%	35.4500	-21.22%
			402,300.00		321,840.00	-80,460	325,416.00	-76,884	316,923.00	-85,377

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 3200 113TH AVE SW 4224 WALLER RD E

TACOMA WA 984211710 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,720.00	5,720.00		5,720.00		5,720.00		5,720.00	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			13,089.00	13,089.00		13,089.00		13,089.00		13,089.00	
24	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. #										
	71.0000 t		68.0000	75.0000	10.29%	245.0000	260.29%	168.0000	147.06%	4,828.00	7,100
			4,828.00	5,325.00	497	17,395.00	12,567	11,928.00	7,100		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL										
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
26	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN										
	L.S.				-44.44%		-83.33%		-44.44%		-44.44%
			900.00	500.00	-400	150.00	-750	500.00	-400		
27	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN										
	L.S.				0.00%		-70.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			500.00	500.00	0	150.00	-350	500.00	0		
28	SPCC LEAD										
	24.0000 HR		40.0000	50.0000	25.00%	55.0000	37.50%	60.0000	50.00%	960.00	1,440.00
			960.00	1,200.00	240	1,320.00	360	1,440.00	480		
29	EROSION CONTROL LEAD										
	20.0000 HR		40.0000	50.0000	25.00%	55.0000	37.50%	60.0000	50.00%	800.00	1,200.00
			800.00	1,000.00	200	1,100.00	300	1,200.00	400		
TRAFFIC											
30	EXTRUDED CURB										
	270.0000 m		17.0000	14.0000	-17.65%	26.0000	52.94%	12.0000	-29.41%	4,590.00	3,780.00
			4,590.00	3,780.00	-810	7,020.00	2,430	3,240.00	-1,350		
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	100.0000 m		50.0000	45.0000	-10.00%	39.0000	-22.00%	39.0000	-22.00%	5,000.00	4,500.00
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500	3,900.00	-1,100	3,900.00	-1,100		

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E
TACOMA WA 984211710	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	TACOMA WA 984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 114.0000	m	100.0000 11,400.00	90.0000 10,260.00	-10.00% -1,140	102.6000 11,696.40	2.60% 296	102.6000 11,696.40	2.60% 296	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,155.0000 2,310.00	-11.15% -290	900.0000 1,800.00	-30.77% -800	900.0000 1,800.00	-30.77% -800	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,250.0000 2,500.00	-3.85% -100	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-7.69% -200	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-7.69% -200	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,250.0000 2,500.00	-3.85% -100	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-7.69% -200	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-7.69% -200	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 9,250.00	1,870.0000 9,350.00	1.08% 100	1,770.0000 8,850.00	-4.32% -400	1,770.0000 8,850.00	-4.32% -400	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	-4.55% -100	1,925.0000 1,925.00	-12.50% -275	1,925.0000 1,925.00	-12.50% -275	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	600.0000 3,000.00	550.0000 2,750.00	-8.33% -250	605.0000 3,025.00	0.83% 25	605.0000 3,025.00	0.83% 25	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	500.0000 500.00	25.00% 100	385.0000 385.00	-3.75% -15	385.0000 385.00	-3.75% -15	
40	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 728.0000	m	16.0000 11,648.00	8.5000 6,188.00	-46.88% -5,460	7.9000 5,751.20	-50.63% -5,897	7.9000 5,751.20	-50.63% -5,897	
41	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 38.0000	m	82.0000 3,116.00	82.0000 3,116.00	0.00% 0	73.8000 2,804.40	-10.00% -312	73.8000 2,804.40	-10.00% -312	
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 165.0000	EACH	25.0000 4,125.00	20.0000 3,300.00	-20.00% -825	22.0000 3,630.00	-12.00% -495	22.0000 3,630.00	-12.00% -495	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E
TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
43	PAINT LINE 14100.0000	m	0.3000 4,230.00	33.33% 1,410	0.4000 5,640.00	33.33% 1,410	0.3500 4,935.00	16.67% 705	0.3500 4,935.00	16.67% 705
44	PAINTED WIDE LINE 300.0000	m	1.0000 300.00	-35.00% -105	0.6500 195.00	-35.00% -105	0.6000 180.00	-40.00% -120	0.6000 180.00	-40.00% -120
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 55.0000	m	10.0000 550.00	60.00% 330	16.0000 880.00	60.00% 330	15.0000 825.00	50.00% 275	15.0000 825.00	50.00% 275
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	80.0000 160.00	87.50% 140	150.0000 300.00	87.50% 140	125.0000 250.00	56.25% 90	125.0000 250.00	56.25% 90
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 20.0000	EACH	12.0000 240.00	108.33% 260	25.0000 500.00	108.33% 260	20.0000 400.00	66.67% 160	20.0000 400.00	66.67% 160
48	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 24.0000	EACH	12.0000 288.00	108.33% 312	25.0000 600.00	108.33% 312	20.0000 480.00	66.67% 192	20.0000 480.00	66.67% 192
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.0000	HUND	200.0000 400.00	120.00% 480	440.0000 880.00	120.00% 480	400.0000 800.00	100.00% 400	400.0000 800.00	100.00% 400
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.2000	HUND	300.0000 960.00	33.33% 320	400.0000 1,280.00	33.33% 320	350.0000 1,120.00	16.67% 160	350.0000 1,120.00	16.67% 160
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4800.0000	m	1.0300 4,944.00	-89.32% -4,416	0.1100 528.00	-89.32% -4,416	0.5000 2,400.00	-51.46% -2,544	0.1000 480.00	-90.29% -4,464
52	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		11,000.00	0.00% 0	11,000.00	0.00% 0	11,800.00	7.27% 800	10,100.00	-8.18% -900
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	4,100.0000 8,200.00	-14.63% -1,200	3,500.0000 7,000.00	-14.63% -1,200	1,750.0000 3,500.00	-57.32% -4,700	2,320.0000 4,640.00	-43.41% -3,560

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/17/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:50

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 3200 113TH AVE SW 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984211710 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	550.0000	120.00%	400.0000	60.00%	500.0000	100.00%
			250.00	550.00	300	400.00	150	500.00	250
66	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			140.38%		82.69%		215.38%
			10,400.00	25,000.00	14,600	19,000.00	8,600	32,800.00	22,400
67	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	11.0000	m3	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	40.0000	60.00%	50.0000	100.00%
			275.00	220.00	-55	440.00	165	550.00	275
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$771,062.50	\$638,175.50	-17.23%	\$653,681.80	-15.22%	\$662,886.50	-14.03%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-56.65%
			75,000.00	32,512.00	-42,488
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	750.0000	50.00%
			500.00	750.00	250
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB				
	270.0000 m		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29%
			1,890.00	1,620.00	-270
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	285.0000 m		10.0000	6.7000	-33.00%
			2,850.00	1,909.50	-941
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	13.0000 EACH		200.0000	160.0000	-20.00%
			2,600.00	2,080.00	-520
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	2.0000 EACH		50.0000	55.0000	10.00%
			100.00	110.00	10
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	28.0000 m2		15.0000	30.0000	100.00%
			420.00	840.00	420
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			100.00%
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	282.0000 m3		30.0000	65.0000	116.67%
			8,460.00	18,330.00	9,870
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	60.0000 m2		15.0000	40.0000	166.67%
			900.00	2,400.00	1,500
11	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100 EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.00%
			0.00	0.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 19.3000	m	75.0000 1,447.50	150.0000 2,895.00	100.00% 1,448
SURFACING					
13	SHOULDER FINISHING 9.3200	km	1,000.0000 9,320.00	1,800.0000 16,776.00	80.00% 7,456
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 440.0000	t	30.0000 13,200.00	20.0000 8,800.00	-33.33% -4,400
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 35.2000	t	300.0000 10,560.00	275.0000 9,680.00	-8.33% -880
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		5,017.00	5,017.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	CRACK SEALING EST.		5,592.00	5,592.00	0.00%
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3208.0000	m2	7.0000 22,456.00	3.6500 11,709.20	-47.86% -10,747
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-2: 595.0000	t	45.0000 26,775.00	45.0000 26,775.00	0.00% 0
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 24.0000	t	100.0000 2,400.00	150.0000 3,600.00	50.00% 1,200
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 8940.0000	t	45.0000 402,300.00	40.0000 357,600.00	-11.11% -44,700

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		5,720.00	5,720.00	0.00%
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		13,089.00	13,089.00	0.00%
24	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. #				
	71.0000 t		68.0000	150.0000	120.59%
			4,828.00	10,650.00	5,822
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
26	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
	L.S.		900.00	500.00	-44.44%
					-400
27	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN				
	L.S.		500.00	500.00	0
28	SPCC LEAD				
	24.0000 HR		40.0000	53.0000	32.50%
			960.00	1,272.00	312
29	EROSION CONTROL LEAD				
	20.0000 HR		40.0000	53.0000	32.50%
			800.00	1,060.00	260
TRAFFIC					
30	EXTRUDED CURB				
	270.0000 m		17.0000	12.0000	-29.41%
			4,590.00	3,240.00	-1,350
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	100.0000 m		50.0000	39.0000	-22.00%
			5,000.00	3,900.00	-1,100

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 114.0000	m	100.0000 11,400.00	102.6000 11,696.40	2.60% 296
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	900.0000 1,800.00	-30.77% -800
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-7.69% -200
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-7.69% -200
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 9,250.00	1,770.0000 8,850.00	-4.32% -400
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	1,925.0000 1,925.00	-12.50% -275
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	600.0000 3,000.00	605.0000 3,025.00	0.83% 25
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	385.0000 385.00	-3.75% -15
40	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 728.0000	m	16.0000 11,648.00	7.9000 5,751.20	-50.63% -5,897
41	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 38.0000	m	82.0000 3,116.00	73.8000 2,804.40	-10.00% -312
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 165.0000	EACH	25.0000 4,125.00	22.0000 3,630.00	-12.00% -495

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
43	PAINT LINE 14100.0000	m	0.3000 4,230.00	0.3500 4,935.00	16.67% 705	
44	PAINTED WIDE LINE 300.0000	m	1.0000 300.00	0.6000 180.00	-40.00% -120	
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 55.0000	m	10.0000 550.00	15.0000 825.00	50.00% 275	
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	80.0000 160.00	125.0000 250.00	56.25% 90	
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 20.0000	EACH	12.0000 240.00	20.0000 400.00	66.67% 160	
48	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 24.0000	EACH	12.0000 288.00	20.0000 480.00	66.67% 192	
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.0000	HUND	200.0000 400.00	400.0000 800.00	100.00% 400	
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.2000	HUND	300.0000 960.00	350.0000 1,120.00	16.67% 160	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4800.0000	m	1.0300 4,944.00	0.3600 1,728.00	-65.05% -3,216	
52	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		11,000.00	11,500.00	4.55% 500	
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	4,100.0000 8,200.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-63.41% -5,200	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 OLD PACIFIC HWY.
 TO RESERVATION ROAD
 00C509
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 340.0000	HR	8.0000 2,720.00	7.0000 2,380.00	-12.50% -340
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,400.00	4,600.00	4.55% 200
56	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 110.0000	HR	41.0000 4,510.00	50.0000 5,500.00	21.95% 990
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 470.0000	HR	33.0000 15,510.00	34.0000 15,980.00	3.03% 470
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 200.0000	HR	36.0000 7,200.00	40.0000 8,000.00	11.11% 800
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 31.0000	m2	136.0000 4,216.00	175.0000 5,425.00	28.68% 1,209
OTHER ITEMS					
60	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	250.0000 250.00	25.00% 50
61	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		2,000.00	2,500.00	25.00% 500
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00%
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
64	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/17/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:50

PS&E JOB NO: 00C509 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006138 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0857

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 510
TITLE : SR 510
OLD PACIFIC HWY.
TO RESERVATION ROAD
00C509
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD
98516-3875
LACEY WA 985093004
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	600.0000 600.00	140.00% 350
66	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		10,400.00	25,000.00	140.38% 14,600
67	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 11.0000	m3	25.0000 275.00	150.0000 1,650.00	500.00% 1,375
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$771,062.50	\$698,692.70	-9.39%